Pramod Maheshwari, Promoter, 

Chairman & Managing Director of CP Capital Limited (‘the Target Company’) in a prescribed 

format under Regulation 29(2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) 

Regulations, 2011 with respect to acquisition of 5,550 (Five Thousand Five Hundred Fifty Only) 

equity shares and voting rights in the target company through ‘Open Market Purchase’.  

Further, kindly note that there is a change in the total shareholding of the promoter and promoter 

group of the Company pre and post-acquisition of equity shares.